PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shih-Tseng Li	08/10/2009
Yau-Zen Chang	08/10/2009
Heng-Liang Liu	08/10/2009
Shun-Chung Chuang	08/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chang Gung University	
Street Address:	No. 259, Wunhua 1st Rd.	
Internal Address:	Gueishan Township	
City:	Taoyuan County 333	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12541997	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFP00950
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Kamrath

PATENT REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0464 OP \$40 00 1254199

500938054

Total Attachments: 1

source=20090817084451#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0465

	ASSIGNMENT DEE	D .
This Assignment agreer	nent is applicable to an invention entitled (inv	ention Title) ING DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE SURGERY
	eferred to in this agreement are:	ING DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE SURGERY
		SSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U U.S. Patent	MA i	, filedssued
The PATENT RIGHTS	ssigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) 🖾 U.S. Patent		
		have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	tent Application identified above.	
	red to in this agreement is (or are):	t v
	Shih-Tseng Li	
(Address)	10F No 3 Ln 334 Sec. 2 Jiangi	io S. Rd., Taipei City 106, Taiwan
(Full name of second assignor, if	any)Yan-Zen Chang	
(Address)	11F. No.64, Changgengyihu Villa	ge, Changgeng Vil., Gueishan Township, Taoyuan
	County 333, Taiwan	
(Full name of third assignor, if any) Heng-Liang Liu	
(Address)	No.107. Xiamen St., Pingtung City	y Pingtung County 900, Taiwan
(Full name of fourth assignor, if a	y) Shun-Chung Chuang	i Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500.
(Address)	Taiwan	Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500.
The First ASSIGNED TO	erred to in this agreement is:	
	Chang Gung University	
Address of Assignee)	No. 259. Wunhua 1st Rd. Gueishan	Township, Taoyuan County 333 Taiwan
	referred to in this agreement is:	
Name of Assignee)		
Address of Assignee)		
·		
The First ASSIGNEE is		
(Check one) an	ndividual	
□ ар	artnership	
□ aC	orporation ofTaix	
		ate or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE		
(Check one) an		
	ertnership	
□ aC	orporation of	24-2-0-2-1-3
	(St	ate or Country)
Ada	itional assignees are being named on separa	stak, numbered chaots attached hereto
□ Add	monai assignees are being named on separa	train transporter strains transporter.
The ASSIGNODIST in a	maidamtion of \$1.00 maid by anah ACCIGNE	E, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt
ine Assignon(s), ii) o	do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNE	ChEC their conserve and accions
		DIACE, mail processors and assigns.
the full and exc	lusive right to the invention;	n and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
an equal miere	a in and to the entire right, the and interest it	nd re-examination patents and patent applications; an
continuations, (ontinuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, at	earlier foreign applications for this invention.
ine right to cial	in phonty under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any	ACCIGNODICS haraby methodizates and requests the
As to all U.S. Patent App	Ications assigned under this Agreement, the	ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
		E(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
	e sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE	
Funner, the ASSIGNOM	i) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNE	E(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
SSIGNOR(s) respecting said inv	inuon, and testiny in any legal proceedings, s	ign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuati
ununuanururpen, suositule, lei	ewal, recallification and ressue approaches	s, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause paths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
ny avo an Letters Faterii to De ISI Na lo aid said ACCICNEE(s) tho	r successors and assigns, to obtain and enfo	orne proper protection for said invention
(Signature of sole or	Shih-Tseng Li	August 10, 2009
(Signature of sole of	first accianor)	(Date)
	Van Zan Chana	August 10, 2009
Wow- zen Chr	Yau-Zen Chang	August 10, 2009
You-sen Cho Usignature of second	resignor if any)	(Date)
Application of second	(assignor, if any) D Heng-Liang Liu	August 10, 2009
Hem- Lian	neng-Liang Liu	August 10, 2009
Hem- Lian (Signature of third a	Signor if any)	(Date)
(១សិរមាលនេកា ពេក្រក	whiterest is courted.	• •
		Διισμέτ 10, 2009
Shun - Chui		g August 10, 2009

(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)
RECORDED: 08/17/2009

REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0466